REMIN GTON PARK - December 20, 2025 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kangaroo King - 1:14.40 - July 26, 1997)

Purse: $38,000

Plus: $8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $46,550

Value of Race: $38,000 1st $22,668, 2nd $7,556, 3rd $4,156, 4th $2,267, 5th $1,133, 6th $110, 7th $110
Weather: Clear, 55° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Dec25 °RP?
22Nov25 *RP?
7Nov25 'RP*

28Nov25 °RP®
21Nov25 °RP?
12Dec25 °RP®

4

RN 0o N

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Drewtonian (Diaz, Rene) (#abs
Rimrock Road (Hamilton, Weston)

Brielle (Elliott, Stewart)
Docket (Valdez-Jiminez

, Ernesto)

Engine Ninety Nine (Sanchez, Obed)
Red Hot Shot (Wethey Jr., Floyd)

Cody the Kid (Fletcher,

Fractional Times: 23.39 47.74 1:12.80

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Circle Bar H LLC
Owner: Norman Stables LLC

Trainer: Gelner, Jayde

Cassidy)

(24:35) (25:06) (6:63)

Scratched Horse(s): Photoshopped (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $37,116

Pgm Horse
4 Drewtonian

8  Rimrock Road

7  Brielle

Win
4.20

PI

ace Show
3.20 2.40
4.00 3.00

4.60

Wgt M/E

120 b
119 --
116
120 f
119
120
123

bh

Final Time: 1:19.43

Wager Type

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

PP

P NDOO NW

Start 1/4 1/2

1 112 It

3 4Hee\d 3Head
2 21/2 2Head
5 52 5!

7 7 612
4 31 4Head
6 6t 7

Winning Numbers
9-4

4-8

4-8-7

4-8-7-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
11/2

4Head

31/2

51 1/2

Drewtonian, Bay Colt, by Lexitonian out of Breach of Duty, by Broken Vow. Foaled Mar 13, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Payoff

9.40
15.20
43.45
32.07

EQUIBASE

Vv

Fin Odds
1412 190+
26 4.10
gHead 1450
4? 4.80
5° 3.50
emead 1200
7 43.70
Pool

8,110

26,945

16,554

11,991

4

=N 0o N

Pgm Horse Name

Drewtonian
Rimrock Road
Brielle

Docket

Engine Ninety Nine

Red Hot Shot
Cody the Kid

Start

o ~NAOAN WP

1/4
11/2
22

o112

1/2 Str
11 112
3l SL12
ol 25
5114 g4 12
g2 14 55

4L U4 66 112
72314 48112

Fin

14 1/2
4112
q101/2
410 1/2
512 1/2
gl7 112
7173/4

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

pace 2w, drew off late
4w, bid, flattened out
pressed, 3w, faltered
chased, 2w, shuffled
stumbled badly start
press inside, gave way
unhurried, no menace

Trainers: 4 - Gelner, Jayde; 8 - Neff, Roger; 7 - Oberlander, Jesse; 6 - Castellanos, Jaime; 5 - Monroy, Cindy; 2 - Bravo, Francisco; 1 - George, Wayne

Owners:

Bravo; 1 -Wayne F. George;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

4 - Norman Stables LLC; 8 -Roger D. Neff; 7 -Barry Koch; 6 -Max K. Thomas, Jr.; 5 - Monroy, Cindy and Toomoth, Yvonne L.; 2 -Francisco

DREWTONIAN set a pressured pace while two wide into the turn, was well handled then drew off in late stretch and kept to task in the end. RIMROCK
ROAD was settled early then rallied four wide on turn turn, was making a strong bid in upper stretch to pot a head in front but flattened out in late stretch.
BRIELLE pressed the pace while three wide into the turn, was in a drive but faltered in the stretch. DOCKET chased the early pace while two wide then was
shuffled back on the turn, made a bid four wide in the stretch but was no threat. ENGINE NINETY NINE stumbled badly at the start then raced four wide
heading into the turn but was no threat in the strertch. RED HOT SHOT pressed the pace while inside, was hard used then gave way. CODY THE KID was
unhurried early and inside on the turn then failed to menace.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=12/20/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=12/20/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

