REMINGTON PARK - December 20, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kangaroo King - 1:14.40 - July 26, 1997)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$46,550

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$22,668, 2nd \$7,556, 3rd \$4,156, 4th \$2,267, 5th \$1,133, 6th \$110, 7th \$110

Weather: Clear, 55° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	4	Drewtonian (Diaz, Rene) 🗫 obs	120	b	3	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{4 1/2}	1.10*	pace 2w, drew off late
12Dec25 ⁶ RP ²	8	Rimrock Road (Hamilton, Weston)	119		7	3	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	2 ⁴	2 ⁶	4.10	4w, bid, flattened out
22Nov25 3RP2	7	Brielle (Elliott, Stewart)	116		6	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	14.50	pressed, 3w, faltered
7Nov25 7RP4	6	Docket (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	120	f	5	5	5 ²	5 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	4 ²	4.80	chased, 2w, shuffled
28Nov25 6RP3	5	Engine Ninety Nine (Sanchez, Obed)	119		4	7	7	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁵	3.50	stumbled badly start
21Nov25 6RP2	2	Red Hot Shot (Wethey Jr., Floyd)	120	bh	2	4	3 ¹	4 ^{Head}	6 ²	6 ^{Head}	12.00	press inside, gave way
12Dec25 ⁶ RP ⁶	1	Cody the Kid (Fletcher, Cassidy)	123		1	6	6 ¹	7	7	7	43.70	unhurried, no menace

Final Time: 1:19.43

Fractional Times: 23.39 47.74 1:12.80

Split Times: (24:35) (25:06) (6:63)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Drewtonian, Bay Colt, by Lexitonian out of Breach of Duty, by Broken Vow. Foaled Mar 13, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Circle Bar H LLC Owner: Norman Stables LLC Trainer: Gelner, Jayde

Scratched Horse(s): Photoshopped (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$37,116

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Drewtonian	4.20	3.20	2.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	9-4	9.40	8,110
8	Rimrock Road		4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	4-8	15.20	26,945
7	Brielle			4.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-8-7	43.45	16,554
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-8-7-6	32.07	11,991

Past Performance Running Line Preview

				,		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Drewtonian	1	11/2	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	14 1/2
8	Rimrock Road	3	4 ²	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{4 1/2}
7	Brielle	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	4 ⁵	3 ^{10 1/2}
6	Docket	5	5 ²	5 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{10 1/2}
5	Engine Ninety Nine	7	7 ⁵	6 ^{2 1/4}	5 ⁵	5 ^{12 1/2}
2	Red Hot Shot	4	3 ¹	4 ¹ 1/4	6 ⁶ 1/2	6 ¹⁷ 1/2
1	Cody the Kid	6	6 ⁴	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	7 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{17 3/4}

Trainers: 4 - Gelner, Jayde; 8 - Neff, Roger; 7 - Oberlander, Jesse; 6 - Castellanos, Jaime; 5 - Monroy, Cindy; 2 - Bravo, Francisco; 1 - George, Wayne

Owners: 4 - Norman Stables LLC; 8 -Roger D. Neff; 7 -Barry Koch; 6 -Max K. Thomas, Jr.; 5 - Monroy, Cindy and Toomoth, Yvonne L.; 2 -Francisco

Bravo; 1 -Wayne F. George;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DREWTONIAN set a pressured pace while two wide into the turn, was well handled then drew off in late stretch and kept to task in the end. RIMROCK ROAD was settled early then rallied four wide on turn turn, was making a strong bid in upper stretch to pot a head in front but flattened out in late stretch. BRIELLE pressed the pace while three wide into the turn, was in a drive but faltered in the stretch. DOCKET chased the early pace while two wide then was shuffled back on the turn, made a bid four wide in the stretch but was no threat. ENGINE NINETY NINE stumbled badly at the start then raced four wide heading into the turn but was no threat in the stretch. RED HOT SHOT pressed the pace while inside, was hard used then gave way. CODY THE KID was unhurried early and inside on the turn then failed to menace.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.